
Title:
Development of a Roadmap for Action for the Project ‘More Welfare: towards New R...

Contracting authority:
European Food Safety Authority (EFSA) 

TED publication date:
10/05/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
25/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

OC/EFSA/ED/2022/02

Title 
Development of a Roadmap for Action for the Project ‘More Welfare: towards New 
Risk Assessment Methodologies and Harmonised Animal Welfare Data in the EU’

Description 
The overall purpose of the contract resulting from this call for tender is to develop a 
roadmap for action that will characterise the current state of play on animal welfare 
risk assessment and identity what needs to be done to achieve EFSA’s vision.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement 
or a dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 

http://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/procurement/tenders.htm

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 500000.00 EUR

Estimated value 500000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73210000

NUTS ITH52


